#### 900212076 01/12/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prosci, Inc.		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Association for Change Management Professionals
Street Address:	2505 Kittery Lane
City:	Bowie
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20715
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3716755	ACMP
Registration Number:	13782943 I	ASSOCIATION OF CHANGE MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONALS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)408-4400 Fax Number:

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson et al Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Washignton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11717.0001/0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Registrant
Signature:	/Margaret A. Esquenet/
Signature:	/Margaret A. Esquenet/

**REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0709** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900212076

Date:	01/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0710

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Prosci, Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal place of business at 1367 S. Garfield Avenue, Loveland, Colorado 80537 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,716,755 and 3,782,943 ("the Trademarks") as noted in Exhibit A.

The Association for Change Management Professionals, a District of Columbia corporation with its principal place of business at 2505 Kittery Lane, Bowie, Maryland 20715 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations. Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business to which the assigned marks pertain.

PROSCI, INC.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: (80

Date: 30 June 2011

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

ACMP 3,716,755 November 24, 2009

ASSOCIATION OF 3,782,943 April 27, 2010

CHANGE MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONALS

**RECORDED: 01/12/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0712